ORIGINAL

RELEASED



STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAGAY 2 0 19	92API NO. 15-	039-20	<u>,871 ~00</u>	1-0 <u>0</u>	1 1 1 1 mm	y.
UFIL COMPLETION FORM	Country	Decatu	r /	1	APR 2 6	
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY FROM CONFIDENCE OF WELL AND LEASE	EN PIALIM	NE Sec.	29 Twp.	4_ Rge ()		Eas)
Operator: License # <u>3602</u>				n Southeast C		
Name: Philpott Oil & Gas Co., Inc.	198	20	1	Southeast Co		
Address P. O. Box 450		(1	NOTE: Locate	well in sect	ion plat be	elow.)
	1			<u> </u>	-0229	
City/State/ZipAtwood, KS 67730	Field Name	Unnamed			-	·
Purchaser: Clear Creek	Producing Fo			Kansas Ci	_ <u></u>	······································
Operator Contact Person: Roger W. Philpott	Elevation:	Ground	2569	КВ	2576	
Phone (_913) 626-3011	Total Depth		3780	PBTD	3800	
Contractor: Name: Golden Eagle Drilling	20 CON N. A COM PRO			528 495		
License: 8682 STATE CORPO	CEIVED RATION COMMIS	SION	1 1 9	462	ю	
	1			396 363	ю	
Wellsite Geologist: James L. Reeves Roger Welty Designate Type of Completion	2 9 1991			330 297 264	0	
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover CONSERV	ATION DIVISION			231	o 	
X Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	lita, Kansas			1650	0 11	
Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	20,91			990	1	
If OWANO: old well info as follows:	429.91			330	5-14-91	/
•		344488	2970 2970 2640 2310 1980 1650			•
Well Name:	٧	•		nted at		
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Multiple Sta					
Drilling Method: X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show	depth set				Feet
1/2/1991 1/9/1991 2-19-91	If Alternate	II complet	ion, cement d	irculated fr	om <u>3748</u>	
Spud Date	feet depth to	o <u>Surf</u>	ace w/	5	52 <u>5</u> sx	cmt.
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate an Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days	d filed with	the Kansas (Corporation		200 Color	1
or 3 too approx. Information on side two of this form will b	e held confide	ential for a	a period of 1	e 82-3-130, 12 months if	82-3-107 requested	in.
wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with t	his form. ALI	L CEMENTING	TICKETS MUST	2 months. O	ne copy of . Submit C	all P-4
form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with al conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days	PAMPARARILY	abandonad :	ialla Amir		, workover	or
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promula	ated to regula	ata tha ail i			fully comp	اً۔ Lied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	e best of my k	knowledge.		•	1	
Signature SGS SIGNATURE			K.C.C. OFFI	CE USE ONLY		
Title President Date 4/	26/91		Letter of Co Wireline Log	nfidentiality Received	y Attached	· ,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of Word	l'			elog Received	t t	
The Walls of The	-	/ Vx	Distr	ibution SWD/Rep	NGPA	
Notary Public / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			GS	Plug	Other (Specify)	
Date Commission Expires $10-23-94$						0.5
E A MOTERY MINE OF PLAN AND MARKET						46 9 4

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

Vi

SIDE TWO Operator Name Philpott Oil & Gas Co., Inc. Hardestv Lease : Name Decatur Sec. 29 Tup. 4 Rge. 26 INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log. X Yes No Drill Stem Tests Taken Formation Description (Attach Additional Sheets.) Yes X No. Samples Sent to Geological Survey ☐ Yes 🖺 No Cores Taken **Bottom** X Yes U No. Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.) See Attached. See Attached. CASING RECORD Li New X Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives 12 1/4 Surface 8 5/8 210 60/40 poz 3% cc/2% Ge Production 9.5#/10.5% HDL 200 4# Flocele No Add. 0% Salt Standard Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Sque (Amount and Kind of Material Used) PERFORATION RECORD ieeze Record Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Depth 4 3594 - 3598 400 gal. MCA 15% 2000 gal. SGA retarded Acid 1000 gal. gelled pad 1000 gal. overflush TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run Yes K No 2 3/8 3619.30 Date of First Production | Producing Method | Flowing | X Pumping | Gas Lift | Other (Explain) Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity Per 24 Hours 40 40 34 Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole A Perforation Dually Completed Commingled (If vented, submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify)

TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

ORIGINAL

Formation Description

Name	Top	Bottom	
, m 3	رسي ي پيس	, .m., .m.,	KCC
Stone Corral	2148	+ 428	<u>.</u>
Base Stone Corral	218Ø	+ 396	APR 2 6
Foraker	3054	- 478	APR 2 0
Tarkio	3232	- 656	
Howard	3319	- 743	CONFIDENTIAL
Topeka	3346	- 770	
Oread	3486	- 910	
Heebner	3520	- 744	
Toronto	3550	- 974	
Lansing	3548	- 992	
Pollnow Zone	39 99	- 1019	RELEASED
Lansing "C"	3604	- 1028	
Lansing "G"	3645	- 1069	MAY 2 0 1992
Lansing "H"	3676	- 1100	Section 1
Lansing "J"	3710	- 1134	A CONFIDENTIAL
Lansing "K"	3728	- 1152 FRO	M CONFIDENTIAL
Base Kansas City	<i>3</i> 757	- 1181	
R.T.D.	3780	- 1204	
L.T.D.	3780	- 1204	

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

'APR 2.9 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

CHENEY TESTING CO., INC.

ORIGINAL

DST #1

3518-3540

IF 15 Min. ISI 60 Min. FF 15 Min. FSI 60 Min.

IF: Weak 1/2 inch blow

FF: No blow

Recovery: 1' slightly oil cut mud

KCC

APR 2 6

COMPONIENTIAL

Pressures: IHP 1715 IFP 13-13 ISIP 19 FFP 13-13

FSIP 17 FHP 1643 BHT 104 F

RELEASED

MAY 2 0 1992

DST #2

3578-3600

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

IF 15 Min. ISI 60 Min. FF 60 Min. FSI 90 Min.

IF: built to 10 inch

FF: built to 10 inch blow in 12 min

Recovery: 355' gas in pipe

210' clean oil, gravity 34 0 60 F

115' Heavy oil cut mud, 8% gas 35% oil 57% mud

Pressures:

IHP 1784
IFP 32-52
ISIP 1242
FFP 67-113
FSIP 1244
FHP 1771
BHT 111 F

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 2.9 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

DST #3

3655-3690

IF 15 Min. ISI 60 Min., FF 15 Min. FSI 60 Min.

IF: Weak 1/2 inch blow

FF: No blow

Recovery: 5' oil spotted mud

Pressurest

IHP 1873 IFP 39-39 ISIP 106 FFP 43-43 FSIP 56 FHP 1790 Temp 108 F

REMIT TO:

P.O. MOX 951046

DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

INVOLUE

ORIGINAL SERVICES CONFIDENTIAL INVOICE NO.

		A Halliburton Ci	ombahy'		904449	01/0	9/1991
WELL LEASE NO LPLAN	TNAME	WELL/	CONFIDENTIAL	STATE	WELL/P	LANT OWNE	R
HARDESTY 1 0729		DECATUR		KS	PHILPOTT	OIL	
SERVICE LOCATION	CONTR	ACTOR	JOB PURI	POSE		TICKET	DATE
OBERLIN		ULE	CEMENT PRODUCT	cion c	DMICA	01/0	9/1991
ACCT NO. CUSTOMER	AGENT	VENDOR NO.	CUSTOMER P.O.	NUMBER	SHIPPED	VIA	FILE NO.
684665 ROGER PHILPO	rr				COMPANY '	TRUCK	09789

*PD BY CK# 1005

\$6,245.02*

PHILPOTT OIL & GAS COMPANY IN RELEASED

P. O. BOX 450

ATWOOD, KS 67736-0450

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 WEST PARK AVENUE SULTE 2050

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5601

	EPOM (CONFIDENTIA	AL.		
PRICE REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PRICING ARI	A - NID CUNTINENT	,			
000-117	MILEAGE	28	MI	2,35	65.80
	,	9	UNT	į.	
000-118	MILEAGE SURCHARGE CEMENT LAND	2.8	MI	. 40	11.20
		1	UNT		
001-016	CEMENTING CASING	3748	FT	1.145.00	1,145.00
		n b = 1	UNT		
4.0	CENTRALIZER 4-1/2" MODEL 5-4	7	EA	41.00	287.00
807.93004				***************************************	
320	CEMENT BASKET 4 1/2"	2	K.A	85.00	170.00 *
800.8881		,		4. 90	
12A	GUIDE SHOE - 4 1/2" 8RD THD.	1	EA	83.00	83.00 *
825.201					-
5.6	WALL GLEANER CABLE TYPE 4 1/2"	5	EA	25.50	127.50
867.2003	$\ell_{\rm c}$	6 7			
030-018	CENENTING PLUG 5W, PLASTIC TOP	4 1/2	IN	45,00	45.00 *
	The second secon	7	EA		The state of the s
24A	INSERT FLOAT VALVE 4 1/2"	**************************************	EA	125.00	125.00 *
815.19141	w.e.	CEIVED	\$14.0 V 05	was the too its up an	तः (भा अतः क अतः वनः
27	FILL-UP UNIT 4 1/2"-5" CTATE CORPO	RATION COMMISSION	ĽA	27,50	27.50 *
815.19111	STATE CORPC	MATION	Service City	# 1 # W W	
9	STANDARU CEMENT	- 0 4004 1.25	SK	5,75	843.75 4
19	SALT	29 1991 125	LB	. 10	54.00
78		~ " " "	LE	3,85	338.80 *
507-970	D-AIR 1, POWDER CONSE	RVATION DIVISION 8 8 chita, Kansas 3 2	LB	2,55	81.60 *
3	STANDARD CEMENT	cnita, Kalisas I 3 0	SK	6.75	877.50 *
8	POZMIK A	7.0	sk	3.50	245.00 *
	HALLIBURTON-GEL 2%	3	SK	.00	NVC *
'A	HALLIEURTON-GEL BENTONITE	14	SK	13.78	192.50 *
	ECONOLITE	348		.90	313.20 *
507-210	FLOCELE	50	LB	1.30	65.00 *
	HALLIBURTON LIGHT W/STANDARD	200	SK	6.10	1,220.00 *
	FLOCELE	50	LB	1,30	65.00 *
		342-1	-44	and the contribution	Al man of the
	**** CONTINUED	ON MERT PACE	E # #	秦 楽 婉	
	TERMS INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FO	LLOWING MONTH AFTER	DATE OF	INVOICE. UPON	and the angles of the contract

INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.

*** CASH JOB ***

PAGE:

ANVOLCE

TOM

ORIGINATIBURTON **SERVICES** REMIT TO:

P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

INVOICE NO 904604

DATE 01/02/1991

WELL/PLANT OWNER

> 2

AMOUNT

65.80

11.20

440.00

59.00

627.75

217.00

105.00

179.30

146.48

1,871.06

1,503.00

19.53

368.06

43.37

N/C

A Halliburton Company

WELL/PLANT LOCATION

STATE KS

HARDESTY 1-0229 DECATUR SERVICE LOCATION CONTRACTOR

WELL LEASE NO./PLANT NAME

JOB PURPOSE

PHILPOTT

GOLDEN EAGLE DRLG CUSTOMER AGENT VENDOR NO. CEMENT SURFACE CASING

CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER

TICKET DATE 01/02/1991

ACCT, NO.

504-308

506-108

506-121

509-406

500-207

500-306

500-307

OBERLIN

684685

ATWOOD, KS 57730-0450

STANDARD CEMENT.

HALLIBURTON-GEL 2%

BULK SERVICE CHARGE

POZMIX A

TRUCK

SHIPPED VIA

ENTIAL

FILE NO.

*PD BY CK# 1005

\$1.556.57*

PHILPOTT OIL & GAS COMPANY INC P. O. BOX 450

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 WEST PARK AVENUE SUITE, 2050

OKLAHOMA CLTY, OK 73102-5601

5.75

3.50

26.25

1.10

. 76

.10

.00

PRICE REF. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U/M UNIT PRICE PRICING ARMA MID CONTINENT 2.35 000-117 MILEAGE 28 MI Tale UNT 000-118 MILEAGE SURCHARGE - CEMENT - LAND 23 14. . 40 UNT 001-016 CEMENTING CASING 210 11 440.00 UNT 1 4 . 1 . 3 CHTG PLUG LA-11, CP 1, CP 3, TOP 030-503 S/8 114 59.00 4

INVOICE SUBTOTAL

MILEAGE CNTG MAT DEL OR RETURN

MILEAGE SURCHARGE CEMENT MAT.

ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISCOUNT- (BID) INVOICE BID AMOUNT

> * RANSAS STATE SALES TAX *-DECATUR COUNTY SALES TAX

TAPR 2.9 1991

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

93

62

163

195.30

195,30

3 SK

SK

SK

SK 4

CFT

THI

TMI

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

10.20

INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

*** CASH JOB ***

INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18%, PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.

L'AGE:

\$1,556.57

LHVOLUE

SERVICES

REMIT TO:

P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

INVOICE NO. DATE 01/09/1991 904449

A Halliburton Company

WELL LEASE NO /PLANT NAME WELL/PLANT LOCATION WELL/PLANTOWNER STATE PHILPORT OIL NARDESTY 1-0226 DECATOR 10 14

SERVICE LOCATION CONTRACTOR JOB PURPOSE TICKET DATE

CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING 01/09/1991 GOLDEN EAGLE UBERLIN ACCT. NO. CUSTOMER AGENT VENDOR NO. CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER SHIPPED VIA FILE NO. COMPANY TRUCK 09789 654665 EUGER PHILPOTT

*PU BY OR# 1005

56,245.02*

PHILPOTT OIL & GAS COMPANY INC P. U. BOX 450 ATW(000, KS 67730-0450

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 WEST PARK AVENUE SUITE 2050 ORLAHOMA CITY, OR 73102-5601

PRICE REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U/M»	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
509-968	Section 1	300	LB	, 1. 0	30.00
500-207	BULK SERVICE CHARGE	582	CFT	1 10	640.20
500-306	MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN	706.16	THI	75	529.62
500-307	MILEAGE SURCHARGE-CEMENT MAT.	706.16	TMI	. 10	70.62
			,		AND THE WORKER PROGRAM THE COMPANY OF THE WORKER AND THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY O
	TMAGICE BOBLOLYP	4 x x x 4 4 7 7	العاقد الثا		7,653.79
,	DISCOUNT (BID)			,	1,665.80
	INVOICE BID AMOUNT				5,987,99
		ł, .			I what is in the second of
	* KANDAS STATE SALES	J.WX			208.07
	* DECATUR COUNTY SAL	1			46.96
		,			and the second s
	·			, ,	
			". FA		
,	3A.	STA	H Copo	ECEIVED "	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		- conr	CRATION COMMISSION	
			Fa 0.5		
		•	APH	2.9.1991	
\			Wici	VATION DIVISION Ilta, Kansas	
				walled B	
					, ,
			,	* **	
			. 4		1
	,		. 30	₩	1
	1		,		
	1				
				!	0
			-)
					*
	INVOICE TOTAL PLEASE PAY THE	S AMOUNT ==	.4 22 22 24	网络加加加加加加加加	\$6,245.02
				-	

HALLIBURTON SERVICES WELL NO. 1-0229 LEASE HARDESTY TICKET NO. 904449 .. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER PHILPOTTOIL + GAS PAGE NO. / JOB TYPE CMT. 43 PRODUCTION CASING DATE 1-9-91 FORM 2013 R-2 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS 6 1300 CALLED OUT 1130 ON Loc. - Rig LAXING DOWN D.C. 1700 REQUESTED RELEASED 1720 Big FinishED LAVING DOWN. START CASING. - SHOE JT. 34.47 GuIDESK 1800 MAY 2 0 1992 INSERT WANTO FILL. FROM CONFIDENTIAL CENTRALIZERS ON 1-3-4-6-8-51-53 SCRATCHERS ON 4 ST. - S FA. BASKETS ON 8" ST. + 52" ST. 1945 RIATASSED T.O-LAY DOWN 1ST. - Pick ap LANGING BY 2000 HOOK " PLAT CONTAINER & MANIFOLD Rig PumpED BAIL THEN- 400 - Rig Circulating 2030 Begn 200" START 19 PEL OF SALT FLUSH 2 bal H2 spacER 200 STAKT 100 SKS OF HOL " 4" FLOCELE 7800 2035 2048 5 60 150 START 2005KS, OF HIC W/ & FLOCELF 64 2100 5 100 START 100 SKS OF HOL " FLOCELE START 125 SKS OF STANDARD /10% SALT, 75% CHR-2 2113 6 2118 Finish Cont. - WASHUP gump+ Link-Tund plug losse 2120 6 50 START Displ. 28 BELL From DEO CANGAT PRES 1000 Finish Displ. - Plug Down 6/esi 2130 6 2133 1600 RELEASE - INSERT HOLDING WASHUPTRK RACK-P 2200 JOB COMPLETE RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CIRCULATED 5 BELL FOR COMMISSION MAY 0 6 1991

> I seen cement cin Golderlagh Den Stoner D

I with based onto exculated - Juny O. Daruson

Harrisondon Seasons Special Operator

JOB

SUMMARY HALLIBURTON OBERLIN K. DRIGIN ALBO ON 904449 0

E.,	/	lines KS				L DATA	14			<u> </u>		بر سا
TELD	JENA	LIMSE, AS		SEC.	9 TWP. 9	RNG.		COUNTY	PECAT	MR	STATE_	<u> </u>
ORMATIO	N NAME		TYF	'E			USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAXIMUM PS ALLOWABLI
FORMATIO	N THICKNESS	FF	ROM	то_		CASING	\$4	7.5-10.5	43"	Ka.	3778	·
NITIAL PR	OD: OIL	BPD. WATER	BPD.	GAS	MCFD	LINER	<u> </u>					chc.
RESENT P	ROD: OIL	BPD. WATER	BPD.	GAS	MCFD	TUBING					p	R STORY COUNTY
OMPLETIC	N DATE	MUD TYPE	£	MUD W	т	OPEN HOLE			73"	311/8	3780	SHOTS/FT.
ACKER TY			SET /			PERFORATION	ONS		0		HIN	
	OLE TEMP.		_PRESSURE			PERFORATION	ONS			-	MARIE	mile has ledes t
IISC. DATA				DEPTH S	3780	PERFORATION	ONS		-		JUN	TULNHA
ISC. DATA	***************************************		101AL	DEPIH		DATA		<u> </u>			-I	
		TOOLS AND ACC	ESSORIES			CALLED OU	T	ON LOCA	TION	JOB STARTED) [.	OB COMPLETED
	TYPE AN		QTY.	1	MAKE	DATE 1- 9	. 91		9-91	DATE 1-5	4.	DATE / - 9 - 9 /
OAT COL	LAR			 						1		, -
OAT SHE		, 1999 /r		Hou	- 4	TIME /3	20	TIME /		TIME 180		TIME 2200
	7 7 4 4	F/11	1			-			ONNEL AN	D SERVICE		
UIDE SHO		43	1 .	T	HC u			NAME		UNIT NO. &	TYPE	LOCATION
ENTRALIZ		1 42	7	How	<u>Co</u>	6.1.8	RYA	ert_		2591		5
OTTOM PL	.UG			ļ		J.AL	TRI	31-99		RCm	0	BERLINKS
OP PLUG	5 60%	oea 43	/	,	3	KIE	55.		***************************************	3846		
EAD C	MT BR	KETS 4's	2	# (¥					BULK	0.	eseciate
AGKER <	AGIE V	miles 4's	5		•	S. Dr.	CAN	!		4718		
THER		and the state of t							,	Buck		Ocer. Po
		MATERIA	LS	 					POR			SERUM, AJ
			*		, o		***************************************		RELE	ASED		
REAT. FLL			DENSITY		LB/GAL-API	***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	 		
SPL. FLU	D		DENISTY		LB/GALAPI			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MXV 0	A 1000		
OP. TYPE		SIZE		LB.				···	MAIC	0 1992		
OP. TYPE		SIZE		LB.		******		······································		. .		
ID TYPE.		GAI	L	***************************************	%	****		_FRO	M CON	IFIDEN	TIAIL	
ID TYPE.		GAI	L		%				• • 7			
ID TYPE		GAL			_%]		
JRFACTA	-	GAI		IN		DEPARTMENT	<i>f</i> **					
AGENT		GAI		IN				C	r 42	Para		1 CASinte
					***************************************	DESCRIPTION	OF JOB ‴∦* ≈	Une ?	F1		<i>111</i>	E DE Klock
	ADD. TYPE	GALL		IN		1000						CY MICE
	SENT TYPE	GALL		IN		10705						MONKQ /
	AGENT TYPE	GALL		IN				7:20	7	, 25 70 B		
EAKER T	YPE	GAL-L	.В	IN		JOB DONE TH	RU: T	UBING L	CAS	SING 🗾	ANNULUS [TBG/ANN.
OCKING	AGENT TYPE			SALLB		CHETOMEN	. 🔽	,				
RFPAC B	ALLS TYPE			TY		CUSTOMER REPRESENTA	TIVE.	<u> </u>	····			
HER						•		_				
THER		····				HALLIBURTON OPERATOR	6.1	BRI	4.57		COPIES REQUESTE	:D
			······································		CEMEN	IT DATA						
STAGE	NUMBER	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK			ADD:-	TIVES			YIELD	MIXED
	OF SACKS	CEMENT	DRAND	SACKED			ADDIT				CU.FT./SI	
	200	HOL		0	y Flat	Cele			***************************************		3.60	10.68
	200	HIC		R	4 43+	cele		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		17.0	131
	125	STANDARD		R		CT 757	. pr. 32	0 3	7 سر ۲۰	~ 17 '->2	1.21	1 - 2
		- 1 2127 10 14 8 1 3		1-3	10-000		7 4	***	12 15 4	MATTER	1.20	13.8
				 							 	
		PRESSURES IN I	PSI	L	SUMN	IARY			VOLUI	MES	L	
CULATIN	IG		. O. SPLACEMENT			PRESLUSH: BEL	ìc.	18-5	ALTFL	3#		
AKDOW			XIMUM									
	-					LOAD & BKDN:					BBLGAL	101
ERAGE			RE GRADIENT_			TREATMENT: BE	BLGAL		4	PECENE	L. BBL. GAL	<u>Q/</u>
UT-IN: IN	STANT	HYDRAULIC HOR	SEPOWER	1 5-MIN	,	CEMENT SLURR	Y: (BBL)-	GAL	STATE COL	MOLLERAND	OMMISSI	NN
		*				TOTAL VOLUME	BBI2-G	AL 27		546		
RDERED_	,	AVAILABLE AVERAGE RATES	IN RPM	_USED	·		. •		REMA	RKS 6 19	0.04	and and
		ATENNOE RAIES	OF W		* 2*	:			<u> </u>	41 0 0 1	コン米	
					5 5 7 7							
EATING_		DISPL	c	VERALL		`.	-		4 4 4	en company m	63.11.6% (9.8.4.	
EATING_	a	CEMENT LEFT	IN PIPE	VERALL	*2			***		Privation b Rebita, Kans		

WORK ORDER CONTROPRIGINAL

FORM 1908 R-7 AND PRE-	-TREATM	ENT D	ATA CO		ACH TO & TICKET N	904	449
DISTRIC OBERLIN KS		مراجع أسارا	Tenese:		DATE /-	9-91	. A 25
TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQU	JESTED TO F	URNISH E	QUIPMENT A	AND SERVI	CEMEN TO	DELLVER A	D OPERATE
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: PHILPOT	7 1/1	CAR	1 - 1 - 1 - 1			The state of the	
AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR	THE PURPOS	E OF SERV	(CUSTON	MER)		APR 2 6	granger of
WELL NO. 1-0229 LEASE HARDESTX		SEC	29	TWP	45	ANCIDE.	אעדעא "
FIELD JEHNINGS KS COUNTY DECATUR STA	TE KS	glesse.	OWNED	ву <i>РИ: L</i>	POTT O	iL + GA	
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS	FURNISHE	D BY TH	IE CUSTO	MER OR H	IIS AGEN	T 4"	
FORMATION NAMETYPE		NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.
FORMATION THICKNESS FROM TO	CASING	u	185	43"	KB.	3748	
PACKER: TYPESET AT	LINER			:			7 - 7
TOTAL DEPTH 3780 MUD WEIGHT	TUBING	REL	EASED	1			. ,
BORE HOLE 7 3	OPEN HOL	E MAY	2 1 1992	73"	3748	3780	SHOTS/FT.
NITIAL PROD: → OIL BPD, H₂O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORAT	ions					·:
PRESENT PROD: OILBPD, H₂OBPD, GASMCF	PERFOR R	ON CC	NEIDE	TIAL	41 - 350	المعاقبة في عبر	
	PERFORAT	IONS		-			
PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATETYPE			MATERIALS	. :		' 	
125 SKS STANDARD 10 TO SALT, 7			·				
CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION	TO RECEIVE T	HE PRODU	CTS SLIPPLIE	S MATERIA	I S AND SE	OVICES :	
As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: THIS CONTRACT MUST BE S			····	, mra crara	CO, AITO SEI	TVICES	
a) To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which but never to exceed 13% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorn of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.							
 To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, pare any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted it 	ent and affiliated o	ompanies and	the officers, direc	ctors, employees	s, agents and se	rvants of all of the	nem from and agai
 Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/o "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners. 	or the well owner	(if different fro	om Customer), inc	luding, but not	limited to, surface	ce and subsurfac	e damage. The te
Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the Personal injury or death or property damage (including but not limited to damage to limited).				,			
from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or	the use of radioad	tive material.		*		·	
The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furn the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure trunct apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful miss subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents a	nisned by Hallibur o warn any perso conduct of Hallibu	ton or any de n of such defe rton. The term	tect in the data,	products, suppl	es, materials, or	r equipment of F armless obligatio c) shall mean Ha	falliburton whether
c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any of will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpriany damages arising from the use of such information.					unable to guarar	ntee the effective d'by Halliburton. ner shall indemni	ness of the product Halliburton person fy Halliburton agai
d) That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE S cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of ti or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the punitive or consequential damages.	the sale or use of the Customer of cr	MEDIATELY Plany products, edit for the co	RECEDING SENT supplies or materi ost of such items.	ENCE. Hallibur ials is expressly In no event sh	RE ARE NO Waton's liability and limited to the real Halliburton be	ARRANTIES, EXI d Customer's exceplacement of su e liable for speci	PRESS OR IMPLIE clusive remedy in a such products, suppl al, incidental, indire
e) That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused the shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Herturned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Hall	of Halliburton, if it by the sole neglig	Halliburton equ	ipment, tools or i	nstruments are	damaged in the	well Customer	shall pay Halliburt

To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices - Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.

That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.

That Halliburton shall not be bound by any charges or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT
THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

SIGNED.	,-	-			4
	1 0	A		CUSTO	MER AND TO
DATE	<u> </u>	Z _	is eagle	An	
	To Man	1-21			
TIME		∆ 1	U PM	man was a	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND ORIGINATION FOR INVOICE AND 904449 TICKET CONTINUATION

DATE	CUSTOMER ORDER	NO.	.m 	· ·	WELL NO. AND FA	RM		lcc	UNTY			KA	STATE	
1-9-91 CHARGE TO			k .		HARDO	· · · · · · · ·	1-03	129	D	000	LIAR	9h.9 K	W-	1
	pott O;	/		۸٠.,	OWNER /	244		CONTRA	CTOR		COAP	No.	38223	93
MAILING ADDRESS	por OI			- 0	DELIVERED FROM	0077		LOCATIO	ON COD	PRE	HAR	VEIDE	MIAE	
CITY & STATE					DELIVERED TO	Rlin	, Vs	THUCK			U	W		•
		- 1,			DELIVERED 10		English .	TRUCK	10:	j	EIVED'B د.ورخ	9.07		
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR	CODE	· +0	, t		ئى ئىنى ئىرى		UNIT	S f	UNIT		UNIT	1	
REFERENCE	PART NO. *	L D	1501		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	MEAS.	. QTY.	MEAS	PRICE	AMOU	NT
504-308	<u> </u>		Sti	andA	and Cont	`~	•	125	SK		1 1,2	6.75	843	75
509-968			SAI	t GR	AnulAted	1	٠,	542	1			110	11	20
507-145				FR-	2			88	16		-	3.85	338	80
507-970	× 1		D-	Air	2			32	16		(X)	2.53	8/	60
- 11 - 12				· · · · ·	101		·		<u> </u>	- ((2) />	1 .	1.00	ļ
504-308			ST	anda	and Cont	•		130	1 6	(9)	\vdash	6.75	877	50
506-105				7m1		. M	· ·/->	70	5K		 	35	245	1
506-121					Howed		(3)		12		-	ļ	1c	i
507-277					rived ?	× 70		34	34		 	13,75	11	50
307-285 507-210		++			lite		- \(\frac{1}{3}\)	348	16		 	190	3/3	1 -
001-010	· .			pea	1.6		<u> </u>	550	16		 	1.30	65	00
504-316			Llas	l'Air	tonlish	4	Ø,	200	در بر		 	1 11	1000	
507-210				ocu.		CAN	, .	50	i I		<u> </u>	RECE	ASEB 45	00
. :						ව		30	10				0 190	00
					, C	>						MAIZ	0 1	1.
-		$\bot \downarrow$								F	RON	I COI	FIDENT	ML
				_<	7/10	-					<u> </u>			
* .		+		-										
509-968		╌	SA/	L GR	AnulAted	Low	Side	300	16		 	.10	30	0
		++			· .							•	*0	,
		$+ \dagger$	Returned	-			·			STA	TE COR	MOEN	ED LOMMISSION	-
- ,			Mileage Charge		TOTAL WEIGHT		LOADE	D MILES	тот	NMILES			Constitution (Constitution)	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			SERVICE	CHARGE	ON MATERIALS RETU	IDNES					MA	Y 0 6	1991	
En 200	, a	++			AN WIA I CHIALS HETU	PUNED			CU.	FEET	CONS	HVATION	DIVISION	
500-207			SERVICE (HARGE	. "		5 · · · · ,		CU.	782	- À	1.10	640	20
500-307			Mileagé Charge	را بر اگر داد • درسا	50,440 TOTAL WEIGHT		LOADE	ED MILES	TON	706.14 I MILES	5	175	529	62
No. B 822	393			de la companya de la La companya de la co			CAR	RY FORWAR	D TO IN	IVOICE	SUB-T	OTAL		W.
		FC	DRM 1911	R6 REV. 8	-85		Taur s	**************************************					5566	99

ORIGINA HALLIBURTON SERVICES Durcan, Oktahoma 73536

A 2578 KOC NO. 904449 7

4		14.5	J '	1
TODA #	1000	n	44	

FORM 1906 H-11 - A min A wind sector Man A make in American Angelia Control Co	
WELL NO.—FARM OR LEASE NAME /- 0229 HALDESTY DECATUR	STATE CITY/OFFSHORE LOCATION DATE
PHILDOTT OIL + GAS	OWNER TICKET TYPE (CHECK ONE) NITROGEN JOB PHILPOTT OIL+GAS SERVICE SALES YES NO PHILPOTT OIL+GAS NO PHILPOTT OIL-GAS NO
ADÓRESS	CONTRACTOR LOCATION CODE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SHIPPED VIA FREIGHT CHARGES LOCATION CODE
WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO CODE
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF JOB 0.35 B- \$22393	ORDER NO. REFERRAL LOCATION
As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees to pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and term	ns stated in Halliburton's current price lists. Invoices payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date

Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, ETINESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and customer's exclusive remedy in any cause

PRICE	SECONDARY REF	L	13.5	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	1	UNITS	2 🌼	UNIT	ANGOLIN	4
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	Ġ.	ACCOUNT	the state of the s	QTY	MEAS	ατγ .	MEAS	PRICE	AMOUN	11 77
200-117	The Marine	1	4	MILEAGE *259/	28	m'	Same and the		230	165	80
000-118		1	****	MILERIE SURCHARGE	28	mi			40	#11.	۵,
201-016		1		Pump CHARGE	3748	FI		13.48.17 - 17.43.19(1145	00
40	807 93004	1	2994	S-4 CENTRALIZERS	: 7	EA	्राच्या । स्टूबर विस्ति		41.00	287	0
320	800.8881	1	11-	CMT. BASKETS	2	EA	44	į.	85.0	170	.00
12A	825,201	1		RES. GWIDE SHOE		EA	45	in	230	±±83	
56	807,2003	1		CABLE WALLS	حي: ا	EA.	45	11	25.50	127	50
030-018		1		Swplag-Top	الإستشارية	EA	43	100		45.	00
24A	815 19141	1		INSERT FLORT VALVE	21 46	EA	11/4		1250	125	00
27	815.19111	1	+ X	Fill we mait 5		EÁ				27	3
			Va99	m 11120	MA	Ŋ	12				
		-	1.5	MANA		1000					TO WEST
	production of the second			HIM HIM	Sale TO						
				White The second	J. An	0.5 917.	[844] [844]			THE T	
			35	The supplied the second				ا جو ماريخة پوهندار ان			3
			1775	RELEASED					- ugunga - uma (magazina - uma (magazina	A STATE OF THE STA	e Paris
			~ ***	The Ase I was a second of the Ase I		गुड्य	STATE PAN	COE	VED.		, 1865.
Age of the state of the			1 e	MAY 2 0 199) Figuration	4		10 70 M	UTLODAM	SSION	
			ानुहर	The state of the s		建基础	MA	106	1991	治療	
	The state of the s			FROM CONFIDE	WITHE.	- 154 44 15 1	CONST.	roige. Valdad			
		:						順本	Upage -		THE REAL
AS PER A	ATTACHED BULK	MA	ATERIAL	DELIVERY TICKET NO.	- 秦8.	22.	393			5566	.99
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY WAS OPERATION OF EQUIP	SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE SERVICE	The same		WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS A COMPLIED WITH IN THE PRODUCTION OF GOODS FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.	CT OF 1938, AS AND OR WITH I	AMENDI RESPECT	D HAS BEEN TO SERVICES		de la seconda de		
WAS PERFORMANCE OF PE	المرد يسفا الالمفاقد الدرو بمرمارك المستواءات			G.L. BRYANT HALLIBURTON C		und und				// /·	
				B.L. BRYAUT					SUB L	1633	

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)

CUSTOMER